503982988 08/30/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4029644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER DIORIO	04/10/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMPINJ, INC.	
Street Address:	400 FAIRVIEW AVE N, SUITE 1200	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code: 98109		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15251152

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 352.505.9200

**Email:** docketing@turkiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: TURK IP LAW, LLC

Address Line 1: 3022 S. MORGAN POINT ROAD

Address Line 2: NO. 255

Address Line 4: MOUNT PLEASANT, SOUTH CAROLINA 29466

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL K TURK
SIGNATURE:	/Carl K Turk/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503982988 REEL: 039582 FRAME: 0207

I Christopher J. Diorio ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "RFID INTEGRATED CIRCUIT IDENTIFIER SELF-CHECK" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Impinj, Inc., 701 N 34th St
	Suite 300, Seattle, Washington 98103, who are associated with
	customer number 79897, (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES)
	to insert here in parentheses (filed on April 18, 2013 and
	given Application No. $\frac{13/865.993}{}$ by the following
	Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office this APPLICATION
	Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	Noby the following Office
	#

Impinj, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 701 N. 34th Street, Suite 300, Seattle, Washington 98103, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

 Application No.
 Filing Date
 Office

 14/959,153
 December 04, 2015
 USPTO

 15/251,152
 August 30, 2016
 USPTO

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Landa S. Dai,	
Inventor's Signature	Date April 10, 2013
Christopher J. Diorio	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)